
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 285 291 281 857 -7
2  Kansas 272 294 292 858 -6
3  Missouri 279 286 298 863 -1

T4  Wyoming, U. of 286 287 293 866 +2
T4  Long Beach State 287 292 287 866 +2
6  Loyola Marymount Univ. 289 286 295 870 +6

T7  Pacific 274 297 303 874 +10
T7  UNLV 277 295 302 874 +10
9  Texas El Paso 289 299 289 877 +13
10  Iowa State 286 293 299 878 +14
11  TCU 283 301 296 880 +16
12  UC Davis  278 299 306 883 +19
13  Grand Canyon 286 300 300 886 +22
14  UT Arlington 279 300 309 888 +24
15  St. Mary's (CA) 281 306 304 891 +27
16  Weber State 292 294 307 893 +29
17  Utah Valley 285 307 303 895 +31
18  Denver, U. of 287 298 314 899 +35
19  Utah State Univ. 290 304 306 900 +36

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State 70  67  66  203  -13 
2    Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ. 69  65  70  204  -12 
3    Petr Janik  Pacific 67  72  70  209  -7 
T4    Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State 68  73  69  210  -6 
T4    William Duquette  Kansas 69  71  70  210  -6 
T6    Paul Beauvy  Iowa State 68  75  70  213  -3 
T6    Gunnar Broin  Kansas 66  74  73  213  -3 
T6    Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of 71  72  70  213  -3 
T6    Jimmy Dales *  Wyoming, U. of 69  72  72  213  -3 
T10    Lucas Carper  UC Davis  65  75  74  214  -2 
T10    Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State 72  69  73  214  -2 
T12    Maxence Giboudot  TCU 68  74  73  215  -1 
T12    Shea Lague  San Diego State 73  72  70  215  -1 
T12    Jack Lundin  Missouri 67  72  76  215  -1 
T12    Antonio Safa  Missouri 69  70  76  215  -1 
T16    Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of 73  70  73  216  E 
T16    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 72  72  72  216  E 
T16    Jaden Huggins  Long Beach State 71  73  72  216  E 
T16    Griffin Long  Pacific 66  73  77  216  E 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T9  7  1   San Diego State 285  291  281       857  -7 
1  2  2   Kansas 272  294  292       858  -6 

T5  1  3   Missouri 279  286  298       863  -1 
T9  T4  T4   Wyoming, U. of 285  287  293       866  +2 

T14  T9  T4   Long Beach State 287  292  287       866  +2 
T16  6  6   Loyola Marymount Univ. 289  286  295       870  +6 

2  3  T7   Pacific 274  297  303       874  +10 
3  T4  T7   UNLV 277  295  302       874  +10 

T16  T16  9   Texas El Paso 289  299  289       877  +13 
13  T9  10   Iowa State 286  293  299       878  +14 
8  12  11   TCU 283  301  296       880  +16 
4  8  12   UC Davis  278  299  306       883  +19 

T9  14  13   Grand Canyon 285  300  300       886  +22 
T5  T9  14   UT Arlington 279  300  309       888  +24 
7  15  15   St. Mary's (CA) 281  306  304       891  +27 

19  T16  16   Weber State 292  296  307       893  +29 
T9  18  17   Utah Valley 285  307  303       895  +31 

T14  13  18   Denver, U. of 287  298  314       899  +35 
18  19  19   Utah State Univ. 290  304  306       900  +36 
21  20  20   UC Santa Barbara 300  304  311       915  +51 
20  21  21   Southern Utah 295  317  313       925  +61 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Ian Gilligan  Long Beach State  70   67  66       203  -13   
1 2   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  69   65  70       204  -12   

T3 3   Petr Janik  Pacific  67   72  70       209  -7   
T8 T4   William Duquette  Kansas  69   71  70       210  -6   
T13 T4   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  68   73  69       210  -6   
T8 T6   Gunnar Broin  Kansas  66   74  73       213  -3   
T21 T6   Paul Beauvy  Iowa State  68   75  70       213  -3   
T21 T6   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  71   72  70       213  -3   
T13 T6   Jimmy Dales *  Wyoming, U. of  69   72  72       213  -3   
T8 T10   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  65   75  74       214  -2   
T13 T10   Luke Gutschewski  Iowa State  72   69  73       214  -2   
T3 T12   Antonio Safa  Missouri  69   70  76       215  -1   
T17 T12   Maxence Giboudot  TCU  68   74  73       215  -1   
T3 T12   Jack Lundin  Missouri  67   72  76       215  -1   
T35 T12   Shea Lague  San Diego State  73   72  70       215  -1   
T27 T16   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  72   72  72       216  E   
T3 T16   Griffin Long  Pacific  66   73  77       216  E   
T17 T16   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  72   70  73       216  E   
T27 T16   Jaden Huggins  Long Beach State  71   73  72       216  E   
T45 T16   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  72   74  70       216  E   
T27 T21   Will King  Kansas  69   75  73       217  +1   
T17 T21   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  69   73  75       217  +1   
T21 T21   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  72   71  74       217  +1   
T52 T21   Charlie Crockett  Missouri  73   74  70       217  +1   
T27 T25   Hiroki Miya  UT Arlington  68   76  74       218  +2   
T27 T25   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  73   71  74       218  +2   
T35 T25   Greg Holmes  Texas El Paso  74   71  73       218  +2   
T35 T25   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  71   74  73       218  +2   
T64 T29   Jacob Presutti  Texas El Paso  71   78  70       219  +3   
T8 T29   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  70   70  79       219  +3   
T52 T29   Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA)  72   75  72       219  +3   
T59 T32   Mitchell Hoey  St. Mary's (CA)  69   79  72       220  +4   
T52 T32   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   74  73       220  +4   
T8 T32   Alfons Bondesson  Missouri  70   70  80       220  +4   
T59 T32   Chris Berzina  TCU  70   78  72       220  +4   
T13 T32   Carson Griggs  Denver, U. of  69   72  79       220  +4   
T3 T32   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  70   69  81       220  +4   
T35 T38   Tommaso Zorzetto  Grand Canyon  70   74  76       221  +5   
T52 T38   Sam Murphy  Grand Canyon  72   75  74       221  +5   
T27 T38   Esteban Jaramillo  Utah State Univ.  73   71  77       221  +5   
T87 T38   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  70   82  69       221  +5   
T35 T38   Isaac Buerger  Weber State  69   76  76       221  +5   
T52 T38   Brady Arnett  Denver, U. of  73   74  74       221  +5   
T21 T38   Maverick Pavletich  Pacific  69   74  78       221  +5   

T64 T38   Max Schliesing  Texas El Paso  76   73  72       221  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T17 T38   Connor Reis  St. Mary's (CA)  70   72  79       221  +5   
T21 T38   Kristof Panke  Wyoming, U. of  69   74  78       221  +5   
T35 T38   Cecil Belisle  Kansas  71   74  76       221  +5   
T21 T49   Zach Sokolosky *  Kansas  70   73  79       222  +6   
T59 T49   Marcus Khaw  Texas El Paso  68   80  74       222  +6   
T45 T49   Caden Weber  Utah Valley  71   75  76       222  +6   
T45 T52   Brady McKinlay  Utah Valley  70   76  77       223  +7   
T64 T52   Hayden Banz  Weber State  75   74  76       223  +7   
T45 T52   Kiko Coelho *  Arizona State  69   77  77       223  +7   
T45 T52   George Leigh  UNLV  67   79  77       223  +7   
T52 T52   Daniel Cronje  UT Arlington  72   75  76       223  +7   
T64 T52   Mitchell Abbott  Southern Utah  73   76  74       223  +7   
T64 T52   Brendan Thomas  Weber State  74   75  74       223  +7   
T71 T52   Steven Deutsch  Long Beach State  73   77  73       223  +7   
T59 T60   Jack Dozer *  Denver, U. of  69   79  76       224  +8   
T71 T60   John Cook  Utah State Univ.  70   80  74       224  +8   
T35 T60   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  68   77  79       224  +8   
T71 T60   Gabriel Salvanera *  Arizona State  75   75  74       224  +8   
T27 T60   Nate Vance  Iowa State  72   72  80       224  +8   
T79 T65   Ethan Efford  Utah Valley  76   75  74       225  +9   
T64 T65   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  73   76  76       225  +9   
T90 T65   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  73   80  72       225  +9   
T79 T65   Ryder Henares  Loyola Marymount Univ.  75   76  74       225  +9   
T52 T65   Joshua McCabe  Grand Canyon  70   77  78       225  +9   
T71 T70   Mason Benbrook  UC Santa Barbara  74   76  76       226  +10   
T71 T70   Julio Arronte Sanchez  Utah State Univ.  76   74  76       226  +10   
T59 T70   Nicky Kling  Grand Canyon  74   74  78       226  +10   
T45 T73   Rashon Williams  Southern Utah  70   76  81       227  +11   
T35 T73   Davis Cooper  Kansas  68   77  82       227  +11   
T79 T73   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  73   78  76       227  +11   
T64 T73   Kai Iguchi  Utah Valley  68   81  78       227  +11   
T35 T73   Rajvir Bedi  UC Santa Barbara  72   73  82       227  +11   
T79 T73   DJ Springer  Missouri  73   78  76       227  +11   
T27 T73   Cade Anderson  Loyola Marymount Univ.  72   72  83       227  +11   
T79 T80   Sebastian Vallejo  Long Beach State  75   76  77       228  +12   
T35 T80   Gunnar Knutson  Weber State  74   71  83       228  +12   
T79 T80   Lukas Pany  Iowa State  74   77  77       228  +12   
T79 83   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  74   77  78       229  +13   
T71 T84   Esteban Missura  Denver, U. of  73   77  80       230  +14   
T45 T84   Zak Jones  UT Arlington  70   76  84       230  +14   
T87 T84   Leonardo Rigamonti  Pacific  74   78  78       230  +14   
T79 T84   Cade McLaughlin *  Wyoming, U. of  73   78  79       230  +14   

T71 T84   Jack Beauchamp  TCU  74   76  80       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T71 T89   Aidan Lee  St. Mary's (CA)  70   80  81       231  +15   
T93 T89   Inigo Izuzquiza  UNLV  77   77  77       231  +15   

T102 91   Skyler Ngo  San Diego State  80   77  75       232  +16   
T93 T92   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  73   81  79       233  +17   
T90 T92   Alex Barclay  Pacific  72   81  80       233  +17   
T97 T92   Ryan Lewis  Texas El Paso  78   77  78       233  +17   

T105 T95   Joseph Glenn  Utah Valley  77   81  76       234  +18   
T102 T95   Brian Arnold  UC Santa Barbara  79   78  77       234  +18   
T97 T97   John Bush  UC Santa Barbara  75   80  80       235  +19   
T99 T97   Javier Vasquez  Utah State Univ.  77   79  79       235  +19   
T87 T97   Taewoo Yu  Denver, U. of  77   75  83       235  +19   
T90 T97   Darren Chiu  UC Davis  77   76  82       235  +19   
T99 T97   Kyo Morishita  Iowa State  74   82  79       235  +19   

T102 T97   Chase Goetschel  UC Santa Barbara  80   77  78       235  +19   
T93 T103   Josh Pehrson  Utah State Univ.  71   83  83       237  +21   
T99 T103   Nic Pevny  Denver, U. of  72   84  81       237  +21   
108 T103   Leo Torres  Southern Utah  79   81  77       237  +21   
107 T103   Brendan Gonzalez  Loyola Marymount Univ.  84   75  78       237  +21   
111 107   Jack Townsend *  San Diego State  79   84  75       238  +22   

T105 T108   Jaxon Long  Southern Utah  74   84  81       239  +23   
T93 T108   Cameron Beck  UT Arlington  78   76  85       239  +23   

T109 110   Cameron Gray  Weber State  78   83  81       242  +26   
T109 111   Ethan Ashbrook  St. Mary's (CA)  81   80  82       243  +27   
112 112   Napat (Pun) Vorrasanpisut  Southern Utah  78   94  81       253  +37   
113 113   Aidan Mann *  Wyoming, U. of  88   90  79       257  +41   
114 -    Dawson Meek *  Missouri  78  D  72       -     -      

T115 -    Clay Seeber *  Long Beach State  D  D  D       -     -      
T115 -    Rugthai Thongsom *  San Diego State  D  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 285 291 281 857

T4 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (4) 68 73 69 210

T12 Shea Lague (3) 73 72 70 215

T16 Justin Hastings (2) 72 72 72 216

T16 Dylan Oyama (5) 72 74 70 216

91 Skyler Ngo (1) 80 77 75 232

2 Kansas 272 294 292 858

T4 William Duquette (2) 69 71 70 210

T6 Gunnar Broin (1) 66 74 73 213

T21 Will King (4) 69 75 73 217

T38 Cecil Belisle (5) 71 74 76 221

T73 Davis Cooper (3) 68 77 82 227

3 Missouri 279 286 298 863

T12 Jack Lundin (1) 67 72 76 215

T12 Antonio Safa (5) 69 70 76 215

T21 Charlie Crockett (2) 73 74 70 217

T32 Alfons Bondesson (3) 70 70 80 220

T73 DJ Springer (4) 73 78 76 227

T4 Wyoming, U. of 285 287 293 866

T6 Jaren Calkins (2) 71 72 70 213

T16 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (1) 72 70 73 216

T25 Patrick Azevedo (3) 73 71 74 218

T38 Kristof Panke (4) 69 74 78 221

T73 Tyler Severin (5) 73 78 76 227

T4 Long Beach State 287 292 287 866

1 Ian Gilligan (1) 70 67 66 203

T16 Jaden Huggins (2) 71 73 72 216

T52 Steven Deutsch (4) 73 77 73 223

T65 Isaac Rodea (3) 73 76 76 225

T80 Sebastian Vallejo (5) 75 76 77 228

6 Loyola Marymount Univ. 289 286 295 870

2 Riley Lewis (2) 69 65 70 204

T32 Tony Hendricks (3) 73 74 73 220

T65 Ryder Henares (4) 75 76 74 225

T73 Cade Anderson (1) 72 72 83 227

T103 Brendan Gonzalez (5) 84 75 78 237

T7 Pacific 274 297 303 874

3 Petr Janik (4) 67 72 70 209

T16 Griffin Long (3) 66 73 77 216

T38 Maverick Pavletich (2) 69 74 78 221

T84 Leonardo Rigamonti (1) 74 78 78 230

T92 Alex Barclay (5) 72 81 80 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 UNLV 277 295 302 874

T29 Yuki Moriyama (3) 70 70 79 219

T32 Ben Sawaia (2) 70 69 81 220

T38 Caden Fioroni (1) 70 82 69 221

T52 George Leigh (4) 67 79 77 223

T89 Inigo Izuzquiza (5) 77 77 77 231

9 Texas El Paso 289 299 289 877

T25 Greg Holmes (3) 74 71 73 218

T29 Jacob Presutti (4) 71 78 70 219

T38 Max Schliesing (1) 76 73 72 221

T49 Marcus Khaw (2) 68 80 74 222

T92 Ryan Lewis (5) 78 77 78 233

10 Iowa State 286 293 299 878

T6 Paul Beauvy (2) 68 75 70 213

T10 Luke Gutschewski (1) 72 69 73 214

T60 Nate Vance (4) 72 72 80 224

T80 Lukas Pany (3) 74 77 77 228

T97 Kyo Morishita (5) 74 82 79 235

11 TCU 283 301 296 880

T12 Maxence Giboudot (3) 68 74 73 215

T25 Jacob Skov Olesen (2) 71 74 73 218

T32 Chris Berzina (5) 70 78 72 220

83 Aymeric Laussot (1) 74 77 78 229

T84 Jack Beauchamp (4) 74 76 80 230

12 UC Davis 278 299 306 883

T10 Lucas Carper (1) 65 75 74 214

T21 Mark Stephens (2) 72 71 74 217

T60 Jacob Westberg (4) 68 77 79 224

T92 Alejandro Nava (3) 73 81 79 233

T97 Darren Chiu (5) 77 76 82 235

13 Grand Canyon 285 300 300 886

T38 Sam Murphy (3) 72 75 74 221

T38 Tommaso Zorzetto (4) 70 74 76 221

T65 Matthew Braley (2) 73 80 72 225

T65 Joshua McCabe (5) 70 77 78 225

T70 Nicky Kling (1) 74 74 78 226

14 UT Arlington 279 300 309 888

T21 Caleb Hicks (4) 69 73 75 217

T25 Hiroki Miya (3) 68 76 74 218

T52 Daniel Cronje (2) 72 75 76 223

T84 Zak Jones (5) 70 76 84 230

T108 Cameron Beck (1) 78 76 85 239

15 St. Mary's (CA) 281 306 304 891

T29 Kristian Bressum (3) 72 75 72 219

T32 Mitchell Hoey (2) 69 79 72 220

T38 Connor Reis (4) 70 72 79 221

T89 Aidan Lee (5) 70 80 81 231

111 Ethan Ashbrook (1) 81 80 82 243

16 Weber State 292 296 307 893

T38 Isaac Buerger (1) 69 76 76 221

T52 Brendan Thomas (2) 74 75 74 223

T52 Hayden Banz (3) 75 74 76 223

T80 Gunnar Knutson (5) 74 71 83 228

110 Cameron Gray (4) 78 83 81 242

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Utah Valley 285 307 303 895

T49 Caden Weber (5) 71 75 76 222

T52 Brady McKinlay (2) 70 76 77 223

T65 Ethan Efford (3) 76 75 74 225

T73 Kai Iguchi (4) 68 81 78 227

T95 Joseph Glenn (1) 77 81 76 234

18 Denver, U. of 287 298 314 899

T32 Carson Griggs (1) 69 72 79 220

T38 Brady Arnett (3) 73 74 74 221

T84 Esteban Missura (2) 73 77 80 230

T97 Taewoo Yu (4) 77 75 83 235

T103 Nic Pevny (5) 72 84 81 237

19 Utah State Univ. 290 304 306 900

T38 Esteban Jaramillo (1) 73 71 77 221

T60 John Cook (2) 70 80 74 224

T70 Julio Arronte Sanchez (4) 76 74 76 226

T97 Javier Vasquez (5) 77 79 79 235

T103 Josh Pehrson (3) 71 83 83 237

20 UC Santa Barbara 300 304 311 915

T70 Mason Benbrook (2) 74 76 76 226

T73 Rajvir Bedi (5) 72 73 82 227

T95 Brian Arnold (3) 79 78 77 234

T97 John Bush (1) 75 80 80 235

T97 Chase Goetschel (4) 80 77 78 235

21 Southern Utah 295 317 313 925

T52 Mitchell Abbott (1) 73 76 74 223

T73 Rashon Williams (2) 70 76 81 227

T103 Leo Torres (4) 79 81 77 237

T108 Jaxon Long (3) 74 84 81 239

112 Napat (Pun) Vorrasanpisut (5) 78 94 81 253
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Jimmy Dales (Wyoming, U. of) 69 72 72 213

T49 Zach Sokolosky (Kansas) 70 73 79 222

T52 Kiko Coelho (Arizona State) 69 77 77 223

T60 Gabriel Salvanera (Arizona State) 75 75 74 224

T60 Jack Dozer (Denver, U. of) 69 79 76 224

T84 Cade McLaughlin (Wyoming, U. of) 73 78 79 230

107 Jack Townsend (San Diego State) 79 84 75 238

113 Aidan Mann (Wyoming, U. of) 88 90 79 257

T115 Clay Seeber (Long Beach State) 0 0 0 0

T115 Rugthai Thongsom (San Diego State) 0 0 0 0

114 Dawson Meek (Missouri) 78 0 72 150
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Par 3 Scoring
I. Gilligan LBSU 2.75 -3 
C. Crockett Missouri 2.83 -2 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 2.92 -1 
B. McKinlay Utah Val 2.92 -1 
H. Miya UTA 2.92 -1 
J. Calkins Wyoming 2.92 -1 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 2.92 -1 
P. Beauvy Iowa State 2.92 -1 
M. Giboudot TCU 2.92 -1 
M. Abbott So. Utah 3.00 E 
J. McCabe Gnd Canyon 3.00 E 
J. Huggins LBSU 3.00 E 
M. Hoey SMC 3.00 E 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 3.00 E 
D. Cooper Kansas 3.00 E 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.00 E 
T. Severin Wyoming 3.00 E 
K. Iguchi Utah Val 3.00 E 
M. Stephens UC Davis 3.00 E 
D. Cronje UTA 3.08 +1 
R. Bedi UCSB 3.08 +1 
P. Janik Pacific 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
I. Gilligan LBSU 3.80 -6 
P. Janik Pacific 3.80 -6 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 3.90 -3 
A. Safa Missouri 3.93 -2 
K. Bressum SMC 3.97 -1 
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 3.97 -1 
J. Calkins Wyoming 4.00 E 
G. Broin Kansas 4.00 E 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 4.00 E 
M. Giboudot TCU 4.00 E 
G. Holmes UTEP 4.00 E 
W. Duquette Kansas 4.00 E 
C. Hicks UTA 4.00 E 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 4.03 +1 
J. Dales Wyoming 4.03 +1 
I. Buerger Weber St. 4.03 +1 
B. Arnett Denver 4.03 +1 
L. Carper UC Davis 4.03 +1 
P. Beauvy Iowa State 4.03 +1 
W. King Kansas 4.03 +1 
C. Reis SMC 4.07 +2 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Oyama SDSU 4.17 -10 
W. Duquette Kansas 4.17 -10 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 4.33 -8 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.50 -6 
D. Cronje UTA 4.50 -6 
J. Huggins LBSU 4.50 -6 
G. Broin Kansas 4.50 -6 
A. Bondesson Missouri 4.58 -5 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 4.58 -5 
L. Carper UC Davis 4.58 -5 
C. Griggs Denver 4.58 -5 
S. Lague SDSU 4.58 -5 
J. Lundin Missouri 4.58 -5 
H. Banz Weber St. 4.58 -5 
B. Sawaia UNLV 4.58 -5 
C. Weber Utah Val 4.58 -5 
S. Ngo SDSU 4.67 -4 
P. Azevedo Wyoming 4.67 -4 
B. McKinlay Utah Val 4.67 -4 
J. Olesen TCU 4.67 -4 
I. Gilligan LBSU 4.67 -4 
J. Dales Wyoming 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
D. Oyama SDSU 2
C. Griggs Denver 2
I. Izuzquiza UNLV 1
J. Hastings SDSU 1
A. Bondesson Missouri 1
I. Buerger Weber St. 1
R. Lewis LMU-CA 1
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 1
P. Azevedo Wyoming 1
J. Olesen TCU 1
J. Beauchamp TCU 1
Z. Sokolosky Kansas 1
W. Duquette Kansas 1
G. Broin Kansas 1
M. Stephens UC Davis 1
A. Lee SMC 1
J. Cook Utah State 1
I. Gilligan LBSU 1
J. Huggins LBSU 1
Z. Jones UTA 1
D. Cronje UTA 1

Birdies 
I. Gilligan LBSU 16
J. Dales Wyoming 16
J. Lundin Missouri 16
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 15
W. Duquette Kansas 15
K. Bressum SMC 14
L. Carper UC Davis 13
P. Beauvy Iowa State 13
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 13
C. Fioroni UNLV 13
R. Lewis LMU-CA 13
G. Broin Kansas 12
C. Belisle Kansas 12
J. Calkins Wyoming 11
C. Hicks UTA 11
P. Janik Pacific 11
J. Cook Utah State 11
A. Bondesson Missouri 11
B. Sawaia UNLV 11
S. Lague SDSU 11
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 11
A. Safa Missouri 10

Pars 
M. Giboudot TCU 40
J. Huggins LBSU 40
P. Janik Pacific 39
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 39
L. Pany Iowa State 39
R. Lewis LMU-CA 37
J. Townsend SDSU 37
H. Miya UTA 37
S. Murphy Gnd Canyon 37
W. King Kansas 37
B. McKinlay Utah Val 36
C. McLaughlin Wyoming 36
J. Calkins Wyoming 36
K. Coelho ASU 36
B. Arnett Denver 36
C. Crockett Missouri 36
A. Safa Missouri 35
J. Presutti UTEP 35
L. Gutschewski Iowa State 35
Y. Moriyama UNLV 35
G. Holmes UTEP 35
M. Schliesing UTEP 35
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Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Whirlwind Golf Club 

Chandler, AZ 
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.46 114

2 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 75.81 113

3 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 76.16 114

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 74.81 341

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     17 83 14     

2 5 567   5 36 57 10 3 3 

3 3 162     9 82 21 2   

4 4 462     12 74 21 6 1 

5 4 337     31 67 10 4 2 

6 3 180     20 66 28     

7 5 599   2 31 65 13 2 1 

8 4 402     20 70 19 4 1 

9 4 431   1 22 76 15     

10 3 245     7 82 20 5   

11 4 481     11 68 28 6 1 

12 5 611   1 39 54 19   1 

13 4 441   1 17 69 22 5   

14 4 389     16 64 27 6 1 

15 3 176     29 79 6     

16 4 428     29 69 13 3   

17 5 560   2 54 44 9 5   

18 4 450     7 65 33 8 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 450 +0.39 

11 4 481 +0.28 

14 4 389 +0.23 

4 4 462 +0.21 

10 3 245 +0.20 

3 3 162 +0.14 

13 4 441 +0.11 

8 4 402 +0.09 

6 3 180 +0.07 

1 4 413 -0.03 

5 4 337 -0.06 

9 4 431 -0.08 

16 4 428 -0.09 

7 5 599 -0.13 

2 5 567 -0.17 

12 5 611 -0.17 

15 3 176 -0.20 

17 5 560 -0.34 
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Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Whirlwind Golf Club 

Chandler, AZ 
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.46 114

2 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 75.81 113

3 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 76.16 114

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 74.81 341

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     12 62 34 1 4 

2 5 567   3 41 54 12 3   

3 3 162     2 74 26 10 1 

4 4 462     10 47 45 7 4 

5 4 337   3 37 59 11 2 1 

6 3 180     7 71 29 6   

7 5 599   1 36 54 16 5 1 

8 4 402     15 69 24 5   

9 4 431     15 79 16 3   

10 3 245     1 60 41 10 1 

11 4 481     13 77 20 2 1 

12 5 611     11 58 28 14 2 

13 4 441     11 51 35 12 4 

14 4 389     4 34 50 21 4 

15 3 176     15 86 11 1   

16 4 428   1 12 77 19 4   

17 5 560     46 51 14 2   

18 4 450     17 77 14 3 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.88 

10 3 245 +0.57 

4 4 462 +0.56 

13 4 441 +0.53 

12 5 611 +0.48 

3 3 162 +0.42 

1 4 413 +0.34 

6 3 180 +0.30 

8 4 402 +0.17 

11 4 481 +0.12 

16 4 428 +0.12 

18 4 450 +0.08 

9 4 431 +0.06 

15 3 176 -0.02 

7 5 599 -0.08 

5 4 337 -0.21 

17 5 560 -0.25 

2 5 567 -0.26 
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Whirlwind Golf Club 
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2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 72.46 114

2 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 75.81 113

3 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 76.16 114

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 74.81 341

 

Whirlwind Golf Club : 2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     10 55 47 2   

2 5 567   1 45 58 9   1 

3 3 162     5 68 36 4 1 

4 4 462     12 78 21 1 2 

5 4 337   1 32 55 21 4 1 

6 3 180     9 69 32 3 1 

7 5 599   1 23 64 19 7   

8 4 402     15 75 21 1 2 

9 4 431     13 70 26 5   

10 3 245     11 83 20     

11 4 481     8 75 24 6 1 

12 5 611     7 67 32 5 3 

13 4 441     7 62 33 11 1 

14 4 389     3 46 40 20 5 

15 3 176     10 75 26 3   

16 4 428     9 60 34 10 1 

17 5 560     27 60 18 9   

18 4 450     15 73 16 7 3 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.81 

13 4 441 +0.45 

16 4 428 +0.42 

12 5 611 +0.40 

3 3 162 +0.37 

1 4 413 +0.36 

6 3 180 +0.29 

11 4 481 +0.27 

18 4 450 +0.22 

9 4 431 +0.20 

15 3 176 +0.19 

4 4 462 +0.15 

8 4 402 +0.12 

10 3 245 +0.08 

17 5 560 +0.08 

7 5 599 +0.07 

5 4 337 -0.02 

2 5 567 -0.31 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 450 +0.39 

11 4 481 +0.28 

14 4 389 +0.23 

4 4 462 +0.21 

10 3 245 +0.20 

3 3 162 +0.14 

13 4 441 +0.11 

8 4 402 +0.09 

6 3 180 +0.07 

1 4 413 -0.03 

5 4 337 -0.06 

9 4 431 -0.08 

16 4 428 -0.09 

7 5 599 -0.13 

12 5 611 -0.17 

2 5 567 -0.17 

15 3 176 -0.20 

17 5 560 -0.34 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.88 

10 3 245 +0.57 

4 4 462 +0.56 

13 4 441 +0.53 

12 5 611 +0.48 

3 3 162 +0.42 

1 4 413 +0.34 

6 3 180 +0.30 

8 4 402 +0.17 

11 4 481 +0.12 

16 4 428 +0.12 

18 4 450 +0.08 

9 4 431 +0.06 

15 3 176 -0.02 

7 5 599 -0.08 

5 4 337 -0.21 

17 5 560 -0.25 

2 5 567 -0.26 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 389 +0.81 

13 4 441 +0.45 

16 4 428 +0.42 

12 5 611 +0.40 

3 3 162 +0.37 

1 4 413 +0.36 

6 3 180 +0.29 

11 4 481 +0.27 

18 4 450 +0.22 

9 4 431 +0.20 

15 3 176 +0.19 

4 4 462 +0.15 

8 4 402 +0.12 

10 3 245 +0.08 

17 5 560 +0.08 

7 5 599 +0.07 

5 4 337 -0.02 

2 5 567 -0.31 
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Wyoming Cowboy Classic
Whirlwind Golf Club 

Chandler, AZ 
2023 Cowboy Classic - Cattail Course 

Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 413     39 200 95 3 4 

2 5 567   9 122 169 31 6 4 

3 3 162     16 224 83 16 2 

4 4 462     34 199 87 14 7 

5 4 337   4 100 181 42 10 4 

6 3 180     36 206 89 9 1 

7 5 599   4 90 183 48 14 2 

8 4 402     50 214 64 10 3 

9 4 431   1 50 225 57 8   

10 3 245     19 225 81 15 1 

11 4 481     32 220 72 14 3 

12 5 611   1 57 179 79 19 6 

13 4 441   1 35 182 90 28 5 

14 4 389     23 144 117 47 10 

15 3 176     54 240 43 4   

16 4 428   1 50 206 66 17 1 

17 5 560   2 127 155 41 16   

18 4 450     39 215 63 18 6 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25846&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25846&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
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